



2025:JHHC:3457

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) No.2334 of 2016

Sushil Kumar Roy, S/o Late Hriday Narayan Roy, R/o At Gokuldharm Apartment, P.O.- G.P.O. Ranchi, P.S.-Bariyatu, District-Ranchi, Jharkhand

... Petitioner.

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. The Principal Secretary, Cabinet Secretariat and Vigilance Department, Government of Jharkhand, At Project Building, P.O. & P.S.-Dhurwa, District-Ranchi, Jharkhand
3. The Under Secretary, Cabinet Secretariat and Vigilance Department, Government of Jharkhand, At Project Building, P.O. & P.S.-Dhurwa, District-Ranchi, Jharkhand
4. Inspector General, Anti-Corruption Bureau, Jharkhand, At Suchna Bhawan, P.O. & P.S.-Kanke, District-Ranchi, Jharkhand

... Respondents.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : None
For the State : Mr. Krishna Kumar Bhatt, A.C. to S.C.-I

.....

10 /28.01.2025: No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. Accordingly this writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

3. The interim order stands vacated. Pending interlocutory application, if any, stand disposed of.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)