



2025:JHHC:3457

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(S) No.2334 of 2016**

Sushil Kumar Roy

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Singh, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. S.K.Tiwari, SC-1;

Mr. M.K.Ekka, AC to SC-1  
-----

**Order No.11/Dated: 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, the learned counsel for the State has submitted that since his name has not appeared in the cause list he could not mark the case today.
2. List this case on 15.4.2026.
3. Let name of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, the learned counsel be reflected in the daily cause list.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
KNR/