



2025:JHHC:3457

4. Considering the submission, let the nomenclature of the writ petition be changed from W.P.(S) to W.P.(C).
5. Let the necessary correction be made by the learned counsel for the petitioner in course of the day.
6. Office is directed to place this matter before appropriate Bench.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Date : 15th April, 2026

Birendra/